4 same manner as other claims of the municipality are allowed and
5 signed.
6 SECTION 25. IC 36-10-5-5, AS AMENDED BY P.L.104-2022,
7 SECTION 220, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS
8 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 5. (a) This section applies to a
9 municipality that:

10 (1) has a population of more than twenty-five thousand (25,000);
11 and
12 (2) is located in a county having a population of more than three
13 hundred thousand (300,000) and less than three hundred fifty
14 thousand (350,000).
15 (b) A municipal board consists of four (4) members appointed by
16 the executive of the municipality.